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E. W. MURPHY-D. H. DANFORTH-llIARKERS. 

Chapter 298. 

Resolve in Favor of E. W. Murphy, Secretary of the Joint Special Com­
mittee Appointed Ly the Sevcnty-sixth Legislature on ,Vomen's Re­
formatory, State School for Boys and Industrial School for Girls, 
Eor Certain Committee Expenses. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of three hundred four dollars and ninety-four cents to be paid 
to E. 'vV. Murphy, Secretary of the J oint Special Committee, ap­
pointed by the Seventy-sixth Legislature, on \\Tomen's Reform­
atory, State School for Boys and Industrial School for Girls, 
for the purpose of reinibnrsing said committee for certain ex­
penses incurred in investigating in relation to the proposed 
'vVomen's Reformatory, also as to the need of additional build­
ings at the State School for Boys and Industrial School for 
Girls. 

Approved March 31, 1915. 

Chapter 299. 

Resolve in Favor of Dana H. Danforth, Secretary of the Committee on 
School foi' Feeble Minded, for the Expenses of Said Committee in 
Visiting the Maine School for Feeble Minded. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be 
paid to Dana H. Danforth, Secretary of the Committee on 
School for Feeble Minded, the sum of fifty dollars, the said 
sum being the amount of the expenses incurred by the said com­
mittee in visiting the Maine School for Feeble IVlinded at 
Pownal. 

Approved March 31, 1915. 

Chapter 300. 

Resolve in Favor of the Maine Society of the Sons of the American 
Revol uti on to Provide Markel's for the Unmarked Graves of the Sol­
diers of the Revolution. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of eight hundred dollars to be paid to the TVlaine Society of the 
Sons of the American Revolution for the purpose of erecting 
markers at the unmarked graves of the soldiers of the Ameri­
can Revolution; the said sum to be expended under the direc­
tion of Frederic E. Boothby, Convers E. Leach, Philip F. 
Turner, 1'Iurray B. 'Watson and J. L. Merrick, a committee 
chosen by said society for that pmpose. 

Approved March 31, 1915. 
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